

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 17-148

Resolution Authorizing Disposal of Surplus Property Of Highlands Borough

WHEREAS, the Highlands Borough is the owner of certain surplus property which it no longer needs for public use: and

WHEREAS, the Highlands Borough is desirous of selling said surplus property in an "as is" condition without express or implied warranties.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Highlands Borough as follows:

- (1) The sale of the surplus property shall be conducted through GovDeals pursuant to State Contract A-83453/T2581 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the State Contract. The terms and conditions of the agreement entered into with GovDeals is available online at govdeals.com and also available from the Highlands Borough.
- (2) The sale will be conducted online and the address of the auction site is www.govdeals.com
- (3) A list of the surplus property to be sold is as follows:
 - a. Peterbilt 2002 Garbage Truck (Vin# 1NPZLTOX72D7)
 - b. 10" Butterfly Valve
 - c. Kenmore Chest Freezer Model No. 253 (SN WB91614718)
 - d. Brother MFC 4600 Fax Machine (SN U56518E1U583646)
 - e. Lot or Portable Radios (SN 174FWU4307, 188TULA937, 188TULA938,188TULA939, 188TULA948, 188TULA949, & 404tyl62402) & Universal Charger GP300 (SN 7-713001)
 - f. Polaris ATV
- (4) The surplus property shall be sold in an "as is" condition without express or implied warranties with the successful bidder required to execute a Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement concerning use of said surplus property.
- (5) The Highlands Borough reserves the right to accept or reject any bid submitted.

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON			X			
CARD			X			
D'ARRIGO		X	X			
WELLS	X		X			
O'NEIL			X			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Deputy Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held August 16, 2017. WITNESS my hand this 17th day of August 2017.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Deputy Municipal Clerk

Some Dicolos